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VB 03-005 ALBATERA 76 167 52 497 88 20 29 49 98 214 312 163 356 519 281 599 739 141 880

VB 03-012 ALGORFA 5 18 16 98 10 1 2 3 16 28 44 38 62 100 55 92 117 30 147

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA 8 29 3 57 13 1 1 2 13 31 44 26 38 64 40 70 100 10 110

VB 03-015 ALMORADI 110 220 169 992 247 51 67 118 230 440 670 369 581 950 650 1.088 1.295 443 1.738

MV 03-019 ASPE 194 262 154 914 133 51 40 91 216 380 596 360 610 970 627 1.030 1.561 96 1.657

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA 9 11 0 46 2 2 4 6 6 22 28 10 24 34 18 50 59 9 68

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR 20 71 59 242 29 13 10 23 44 88 132 112 154 266 169 252 376 45 421

VB 03-025 BENFERRI 5 10 14 87 7 4 1 5 14 30 44 27 47 74 45 78 112 11 123

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 4 15 18 111 1 5 10 15 18 26 44 35 55 90 58 91 127 22 149

AV 03-043 BIAR 3 48 10 125 11 3 7 10 14 40 54 40 93 133 57 140 183 14 197

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO 30 57 98 305 52 18 19 37 78 119 197 112 196 308 208 334 446 96 542

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA 90 263 97 803 188 52 62 114 199 395 594 281 452 733 532 909 1.186 255 1.441

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA 4 3 0 7 3 0 1 1 1 3 4 4 8 12 5 12 16 1 17

AV 03-052 CAÑADA 2 11 2 25 3 0 2 2 4 7 11 11 19 30 15 28 41 2 43

VB 03-055 CATRAL 24 128 40 354 62 18 18 36 73 142 215 124 233 357 215 393 508 100 608

VB 03-058 COX 33 55 33 312 49 11 14 25 72 135 207 102 148 250 185 297 393 89 482

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT 92 755 168 1.512 310 75 85 160 320 612 932 624 1.121 1.745 1.019 1.818 2.506 331 2.837

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 5 14 13 79 12 6 6 12 15 20 35 29 47 76 50 73 101 22 123

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 1 2 3 18 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 7 14 21 7 20 20 7 27

VB 03-064 DOLORES 35 115 51 312 91 25 21 46 66 144 210 124 224 348 215 389 473 131 604

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX 687 3.851 1.508 12.254 1.569 515 535 1.050 2.371 4.250 6.621 4.363 7.835 12.198 7.249 12.620 17.091 2.778 19.869

MV 03-066 ELDA 195 1.091 317 2.785 591 182 181 363 691 1.053 1.744 1.030 1.842 2.872 1.903 3.076 4.532 447 4.979

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA 13 32 18 191 38 10 12 22 33 73 106 71 93 164 114 178 201 91 292

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA 8 19 9 112 9 5 8 13 19 47 66 22 56 78 46 111 128 29 157

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA 29 71 78 728 31 23 13 36 134 219 353 233 315 548 390 547 618 319 937

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS 17 24 4 71 14 2 1 3 18 27 45 35 47 82 55 75 120 10 130

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 2 7 9 41 2 0 0 0 11 17 28 18 15 33 29 32 49 12 61

VB 03-080 JACARILLA 8 31 13 78 13 1 4 5 24 27 51 30 57 87 55 88 121 22 143

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID 114 55 50 225 55 20 14 34 83 143 226 116 123 239 219 280 441 58 499

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER 47 306 73 536 82 21 21 42 124 210 334 246 422 668 391 653 970 74 1.044

MV 03-093 NOVELDA 327 369 146 998 200 70 60 130 297 441 738 480 692 1.172 847 1.193 1.847 193 2.040

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA 313 449 590 2.992 412 150 137 287 586 1.063 1.649 1.114 1.706 2.820 1.850 2.906 3.791 965 4.756

MV 03-104 PETRER 62 946 169 1.584 176 77 95 172 311 543 854 616 1.295 1.911 1.004 1.933 2.807 130 2.937

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO 39 107 26 242 62 15 13 28 55 116 171 100 177 277 170 306 423 53 476

VB 03-109 RAFAL 15 32 53 181 41 4 14 18 38 84 122 67 115 182 109 213 253 69 322

VB 03-111 REDOVAN 32 76 70 402 55 19 13 32 84 150 234 130 239 369 233 402 543 92 635

VB 03-113 ROJALES 26 42 74 420 19 15 15 30 87 119 206 141 204 345 243 338 410 171 581

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA 20 31 11 52 12 3 3 6 19 24 43 37 40 77 59 67 114 12 126

AV 03-116 SALINAS 1 29 3 81 3 5 2 7 11 22 33 24 53 77 40 77 114 3 117

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 12 31 42 230 24 10 9 19 45 70 115 104 101 205 159 180 258 81 339

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS 9 15 33 258 17 10 9 19 41 67 108 70 135 205 121 211 242 90 332

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA 16 209 185 1.867 76 55 52 107 262 480 742 573 931 1.504 890 1.463 2.023 330 2.353

AV 03-123 SAX 36 222 40 383 68 21 36 57 96 140 236 159 297 456 276 473 716 33 749

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA 151 255 872 5.859 259 147 170 317 862 1.617 2.479 1.922 2.678 4.600 2.931 4.465 4.426 2.970 7.396

AV 03-140 VILLENA 192 597 151 1.396 339 100 69 169 339 544 883 515 1.108 1.623 954 1.721 2.438 237 2.675

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA 87 48 104 647 22 29 34 63 122 217 339 199 307 506 350 558 651 257 908

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS 16 10 39 242 5 10 7 17 46 76 122 79 94 173 135 177 223 89 312

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO 7 36 10 112 7 4 6 10 19 48 67 32 63 95 55 117 145 27 172

48 48 3.231 11.245 5.697 41.863 5.515 1.879 1.932 3.811 8.325 14.769 23.094 15.124 25.522 40.646 25.328 42.223 56.054 11.497 67.551
4,78% 16,65% 8,43% 61,97% 8,16% 2,78% 2,86% 5,64% 12,32% 21,86% 34,19% 22,39% 37,78% 60,17% 37,49% 62,51% 82,98% 17,02% 100,00%

7 247 921 206 2.063 429 131 121 252 471 778 1.249 763 1.602 2.365 1.365 2.501 3.567 299 3.866
6,39% 23,82% 5,33% 53,36% 11,10% 3,39% 3,13% 6,52% 12,18% 20,12% 32,31% 19,74% 41,44% 61,17% 35,31% 64,69% 92,27% 7,73% 100,00%

11 1.025 3.227 962 7.505 1.340 442 429 871 1.838 2.985 4.823 3.064 5.301 8.365 5.344 8.715 12.964 1.095 14.059
7,29% 22,95% 6,84% 53,38% 9,53% 3,14% 3,05% 6,20% 13,07% 21,23% 34,31% 21,79% 37,71% 59,50% 38,01% 61,99% 92,21% 7,79% 100,00%

3 795 4.815 1.861 15.633 1.955 645 672 1.317 2.953 5.342 8.295 5.560 9.887 15.447 9.158 15.901 21.620 3.439 25.059
3,17% 19,21% 7,43% 62,38% 7,80% 2,57% 2,68% 5,26% 11,78% 21,32% 33,10% 22,19% 39,45% 61,64% 36,55% 63,45% 86,28% 13,72% 100,00%

27 1.164 2.282 2.668 16.662 1.791 661 710 1.371 3.063 5.664 8.727 5.737 8.732 14.469 9.461 15.106 17.903 6.664 24.567
4,74% 9,29% 10,86% 67,82% 7,29% 2,69% 2,89% 5,58% 12,47% 23,06% 35,52% 23,35% 35,54% 58,90% 38,51% 61,49% 72,87% 27,13% 100,00%

48 3.231 11.245 5.697 41.863 5.515 1.879 1.932 3.811 8.325 14.769 23.094 15.124 25.522 40.646 25.328 42.223 56.054 11.497 67.551
4,78% 16,65% 8,43% 61,97% 8,16% 2,78% 2,86% 5,64% 12,32% 21,86% 34,19% 22,39% 37,78% 60,17% 37,49% 62,51% 82,98% 17,02% 100,00%

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

04.-INFORMES DATOS COMPARADOS
MAYO-DESEMPLEO
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VB 03-005 ALBATERA 0 -6 -1 -23 0 -8 2 -6 -7 0 -7 -11 -6 -17 -26 -4 -23 -7 -30 

VB 03-012 ALGORFA 0 0 2 -1 1 -1 0 -1 1 -2 -1 4 0 4 4 -2 2 0 2

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA 0 -2 0 -7 -1 0 -1 -1 -4 -3 -7 -1 -1 -2 -5 -5 -9 -1 -10 

VB 03-015 ALMORADI 4 -9 -4 0 1 -6 -10 -16 -1 -4 -5 3 10 13 -4 -4 -7 -1 -8 

MV 03-019 ASPE -9 4 -7 -26 2 8 -5 3 -12 -17 -29 -4 -6 -10 -8 -28 -26 -10 -36 

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA 1 -1 0 7 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2 2 0 5 5 -1 7 5 1 6

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR 0 3 6 -5 3 2 0 2 -5 -4 -9 3 11 14 0 7 6 1 7

VB 03-025 BENFERRI -2 0 1 -2 -1 1 0 1 0 1 1 -5 -1 -6 -4 0 -2 -2 -4 

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 0 -1 -1 14 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 9 9 1 11 11 1 12

AV 03-043 BIAR 0 -3 0 4 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 -1 1 0 0 0

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO -5 4 0 0 3 0 -2 -2 6 -6 0 2 2 4 8 -6 7 -5 2

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA 8 6 -7 4 -6 -2 -2 -4 1 4 5 -1 5 4 -2 7 0 5 5

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 

AV 03-052 CAÑADA -1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 -1 2

VB 03-055 CATRAL -2 7 -3 -14 2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -6 -8 -2 3 1 -5 -5 -3 -7 -10 

VB 03-058 COX 2 -3 -1 -25 -1 1 -1 0 -8 -11 -19 -9 0 -9 -16 -12 -24 -4 -28 

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT -11 -9 -4 -45 0 2 -6 -4 -15 -14 -29 -27 -9 -36 -40 -29 -48 -21 -69 

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 3 -1 3 -1 2

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 2 2 -1 0 -1 -2 2 0 0 0

VB 03-064 DOLORES -3 -4 2 -8 1 -2 1 -1 -12 6 -6 -4 -1 -5 -18 6 -14 2 -12 

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX -3 -33 -32 -250 -31 -12 -15 -27 -95 -152 -247 -35 -40 -75 -142 -207 -267 -82 -349 

MV 03-066 ELDA -10 -26 3 -39 4 -13 -3 -16 -8 -30 -38 -4 -10 -14 -25 -43 -75 7 -68 

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA 2 3 -3 12 4 4 0 4 -4 10 6 1 7 8 1 17 8 10 18

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA 3 -4 -1 9 -1 -1 -2 -3 0 4 4 0 5 5 -1 7 4 2 6

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA -2 0 -3 -28 1 0 -4 -4 -3 -2 -5 -13 -10 -23 -16 -16 -20 -12 -32 

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS -1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 -1 4 -3 1 1 0 1 4 -3 -1 2 1

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1

VB 03-080 JACARILLA 1 2 1 6 3 -1 1 0 3 3 6 1 6 7 3 10 11 2 13

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID -9 2 1 -1 2 1 -3 -2 -2 1 -1 -7 5 -2 -8 3 -8 3 -5 

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER -8 -9 -10 -21 4 -2 1 -1 -32 -10 -42 -3 2 -1 -37 -7 -37 -7 -44 

MV 03-093 NOVELDA -12 5 -5 -42 3 -1 -10 -11 -11 -27 -38 -6 4 -2 -18 -33 -49 -2 -51 

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA 4 -8 5 -32 4 -6 -13 -19 -18 -20 -38 11 19 30 -13 -14 -29 2 -27 

MV 03-104 PETRER -5 -39 -1 -39 -6 -24 1 -23 -7 -20 -27 0 -40 -40 -31 -59 -91 1 -90 

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO -6 -5 -1 -3 6 -3 2 -1 -2 -3 -5 -2 -1 -3 -7 -2 -4 -5 -9 

VB 03-109 RAFAL -3 -2 -6 -10 -2 -6 0 -6 -3 -4 -7 -7 -3 -10 -16 -7 -23 0 -23 

VB 03-111 REDOVAN -3 0 -2 21 -5 -1 0 -1 8 -5 3 -4 13 9 3 8 7 4 11

VB 03-113 ROJALES 1 -1 4 -23 0 -3 0 -3 0 -5 -5 -3 -8 -11 -6 -13 -10 -9 -19 

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA -2 -2 -1 -10 0 0 -1 -1 -5 -2 -7 -6 -1 -7 -11 -4 -11 -4 -15 

AV 03-116 SALINAS -1 -3 0 -8 -2 1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -13 1 -12 -12 -2 -10 -4 -14 

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 0 -4 0 -5 2 1 2 3 -4 4 0 -6 -4 -10 -9 2 -4 -3 -7 

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS 0 0 -2 -1 0 1 -3 -2 -1 -4 -5 -1 5 4 -1 -2 9 -12 -3 

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA -4 5 -2 -69 0 -5 -7 -12 -8 -33 -41 -3 -14 -17 -16 -54 -73 3 -70 

AV 03-123 SAX -4 -2 -4 -10 -3 -5 -3 -8 -9 -6 -15 -3 3 0 -17 -6 -25 2 -23 

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA -5 -8 2 -154 0 -18 0 -18 -33 -75 -108 -1 -38 -39 -52 -113 -63 -102 -165 

AV 03-140 VILLENA -24 -24 -4 -43 -6 -16 -7 -23 -13 -26 -39 -11 -28 -39 -40 -61 -91 -10 -101 

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA 2 -6 1 -29 0 6 -7 -1 -8 -16 -24 -2 -5 -7 -4 -28 -22 -10 -32 

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS 1 -1 -1 5 0 -4 3 -1 2 1 3 0 2 2 -2 6 0 4 4

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 -2 4 2 -2 0 -2 -3 5 0 2 2

48 48 -105 -172 -75 -889 -20 -111 -94 -205 -309 -469 -778 -171 -107 -278 -591 -670 -993 -268 -1.261 
8,33% 13,64% 5,95% 70,50% 1,59% 8,80% 7,45% 16,26% 24,50% 37,19% 61,70% 13,56% 8,49% 22,05% 46,87% 53,13% 78,75% 21,25% 100,00%

7 -29 -32 -7 -50 -13 -20 -12 -32 -22 -31 -53 -29 -17 -46 -71 -60 -119 -12 -131 
22,14% 24,43% 5,34% 38,17% 9,92% 15,27% 9,16% 24,43% 16,79% 23,66% 40,46% 22,14% 12,98% 35,11% 54,20% 45,80% 90,84% 9,16% 100,00%

11 -61 -72 -20 -188 15 -35 -19 -54 -79 -115 -194 -31 -47 -78 -145 -181 -310 -16 -326 
18,71% 22,09% 6,13% 57,67% -4,60% 10,74% 5,83% 16,56% 24,23% 35,28% 59,51% 9,51% 14,42% 23,93% 44,48% 55,52% 95,09% 4,91% 100,00%

3 -18 -37 -38 -364 -31 -15 -28 -43 -118 -199 -317 -65 -63 -128 -198 -290 -388 -100 -488 
3,69% 7,58% 7,79% 74,59% 6,35% 3,07% 5,74% 8,81% 24,18% 40,78% 64,96% 13,32% 12,91% 26,23% 40,57% 59,43% 79,51% 20,49% 100,00%

27 3 -31 -10 -287 9 -41 -35 -76 -90 -124 -214 -46 20 -26 -177 -139 -176 -140 -316 
-0,95% 9,81% 3,16% 90,82% -2,85% 12,97% 11,08% 24,05% 28,48% 39,24% 67,72% 14,56% -6,33% 8,23% 56,01% 43,99% 55,70% 44,30% 100,00%

48 -105 -172 -75 -889 -20 -111 -94 -205 -309 -469 -778 -171 -107 -278 -591 -670 -993 -268 -1.261 
8,33% 13,64% 5,95% 70,50% 1,59% 8,80% 7,45% 16,26% 24,50% 37,19% 61,70% 13,56% 8,49% 22,05% 46,87% 53,13% 78,75% 21,25% 100,00%
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VB 03-005 ALBATERA -16 -18 -7 -23 20 0 9 9 -5 -19 -24 -13 -16 -29 -18 -26 -43 -1 -44 

VB 03-012 ALGORFA -1 -2 1 -6 -3 -1 -6 -7 3 -6 -3 1 -2 -1 3 -14 -16 5 -11 

MV 03-013 ALGUEÑA -2 -8 1 4 -6 -3 -2 -5 1 5 6 -5 -7 -12 -7 -4 -8 -3 -11 

VB 03-015 ALMORADI -17 17 -40 -75 26 -5 -12 -17 -20 -18 -38 -36 2 -34 -61 -28 -82 -7 -89 

MV 03-019 ASPE -75 -13 -18 -48 -16 -19 -17 -36 -7 -40 -47 -30 -57 -87 -56 -114 -168 -2 -170 

AV 03-023 BENEIXAMA 0 -4 -1 1 -4 1 2 3 -1 1 0 -3 -8 -11 -3 -5 -4 -4 -8 

VB 03-024 BENEJUZAR -3 -10 -9 -30 0 -14 -11 -25 -3 -17 -20 -10 3 -7 -27 -25 -40 -12 -52 

VB 03-025 BENFERRI -5 -5 0 -1 1 -3 -1 -4 0 -1 -1 -3 -2 -5 -6 -4 -11 1 -10 

VB 03-034 BENIJOFAR 2 0 -4 -6 -1 -3 3 0 -4 -6 -10 2 -1 1 -5 -4 -7 -2 -9 

AV 03-043 BIAR -1 -9 0 3 0 -4 1 -3 -5 -1 -6 -5 7 2 -14 7 -13 6 -7 

VB 03-044 BIGASTRO -13 -7 -8 -24 3 -5 -4 -9 -9 -14 -23 -14 -3 -17 -28 -21 -49 0 -49 

VB 03-049 CALLOSA DE SEGURA -22 -24 -1 -73 11 -8 -8 -16 -17 -37 -54 -21 -18 -39 -46 -63 -97 -12 -109 

AV 03-051 CAMPO DE MIRRA -2 1 0 -2 1 0 0 0 1 -3 -2 0 0 0 1 -3 -2 0 -2 

AV 03-052 CAÑADA -3 1 0 1 0 -2 0 -2 1 -7 -6 2 5 7 1 -2 -2 1 -1 

VB 03-055 CATRAL -11 -17 -9 3 6 0 -4 -4 -4 -10 -14 -16 6 -10 -20 -8 -27 -1 -28 

VB 03-058 COX -3 -4 8 -18 6 -10 0 -10 5 -31 -26 1 24 25 -4 -7 -12 1 -11 

BV 03-059 CREVILLENT -12 -55 -28 -108 21 -10 -11 -21 -60 -31 -91 -37 -33 -70 -107 -75 -190 8 -182 

VB 03-061 DAYA NUEVA 1 1 0 -8 -1 1 0 1 -6 -4 -10 -4 6 2 -9 2 -7 0 -7 

VB 03-062 DAYA VIEJA 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 

VB 03-064 DOLORES -6 -24 -6 -13 5 -1 -5 -6 -15 -8 -23 -20 5 -15 -36 -8 -53 9 -44 

BV 03-065 ELCHE/ELX -129 -689 -73 -767 -50 -118 -47 -165 -350 -500 -850 -337 -356 -693 -805 -903 -1.686 -22 -1.708 

MV 03-066 ELDA -7 -173 -28 -136 -22 -30 -65 -95 -54 -97 -151 -39 -81 -120 -123 -243 -413 47 -366 

VB 03-070 FORMENTERA DEL SEGURA 5 2 -6 -20 10 -1 0 -1 -9 1 -8 4 -4 0 -6 -3 -24 15 -9 

VB 03-074 GRANJA DE ROCAMORA -3 -10 5 -4 2 -1 2 1 -9 1 -8 -5 2 -3 -15 5 -12 2 -10 

VB 03-076 GUARDAMAR DEL SEGURA -1 -10 -10 -22 10 -9 -5 -14 -8 -4 -12 -2 -5 -7 -19 -14 -73 40 -33 

MV 03-077 FONDÓ DE LES NEUS -5 -2 -1 -3 1 -2 -1 -3 -2 -4 -6 -2 1 -1 -6 -4 -15 5 -10 

MV 03-078 HONDON DE LOS FRAILES 0 1 3 -5 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2 1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 

VB 03-080 JACARILLA 1 4 1 -5 6 -2 1 -1 1 0 1 2 5 7 1 6 10 -3 7

MV 03-088 MONFORTE DEL CID -38 -9 -3 -14 8 11 -6 5 -5 -19 -24 -28 -9 -37 -22 -34 -53 -3 -56 

MV 03-089 MONOVAR/MONOVER -3 -48 -6 -15 2 -3 -4 -7 -7 -10 -17 -10 -36 -46 -20 -50 -84 14 -70 

MV 03-093 NOVELDA -79 -58 -17 -14 5 6 -6 0 -31 -52 -83 -67 -13 -80 -92 -71 -156 -7 -163 

VB 03-099 ORIHUELA -12 -47 -31 -70 56 -7 -31 -38 -37 -22 -59 -54 47 -7 -98 -6 -144 40 -104 

MV 03-104 PETRER 1 -197 -12 -117 -21 -16 4 -12 -44 -72 -116 -60 -158 -218 -120 -226 -363 17 -346 

MV 03-105 PINÓS, EL/PINOSO -13 -42 -8 -12 9 -3 3 0 -7 -29 -36 -26 -4 -30 -36 -30 -63 -3 -66 

VB 03-109 RAFAL -10 -11 -5 -34 10 -7 1 -6 -12 -13 -25 -6 -13 -19 -25 -25 -56 6 -50 

VB 03-111 REDOVAN -7 -18 -21 -12 -3 -3 -12 -15 -3 -29 -32 -18 4 -14 -24 -37 -68 7 -61 

VB 03-113 ROJALES -4 0 -5 11 3 5 -6 -1 -7 11 4 -3 5 2 -5 10 -19 24 5

MV 03-114 ROMANA, LA -3 1 1 -12 -4 -2 -3 -5 2 -8 -6 -4 -2 -6 -4 -13 -13 -4 -17 

AV 03-116 SALINAS -2 -10 -3 -5 0 5 1 6 -6 -5 -11 -2 -13 -15 -3 -17 -14 -6 -20 

VB 03-118 SAN FULGENCIO 2 -2 6 -29 -2 0 4 4 0 -9 -9 -3 -17 -20 -3 -22 -14 -11 -25 

VB 03-120 SAN MIGUEL DE SALINAS -4 3 -15 7 -4 -1 -3 -4 2 2 4 -24 11 -13 -23 10 -7 -6 -13 

BV 03-121 SANTA POLA -8 -54 -3 -90 -16 0 -9 -9 -66 -89 -155 -3 -4 -7 -69 -102 -208 37 -171 

AV 03-123 SAX -12 -25 -13 -2 -9 -11 -3 -14 -2 -35 -37 -16 6 -10 -29 -32 -58 -3 -61 

VB 03-133 TORREVIEJA -45 -45 -36 24 69 -40 -22 -62 -36 -7 -43 -60 132 72 -136 103 -402 369 -33 

AV 03-140 VILLENA -48 -52 -18 -38 -21 -12 -18 -30 -16 -55 -71 -54 -22 -76 -82 -95 -176 -1 -177 

VB 03-902 PILAR DE LA HORADADA -17 -4 -20 -64 2 -8 -7 -15 -6 -60 -66 -21 -1 -22 -35 -68 -58 -45 -103 

VB 03-903 MONTESINOS, LOS 1 -10 1 -14 1 -4 -10 -14 5 -4 1 7 -15 -8 8 -29 -25 4 -21 

VB 03-904 SAN ISIDRO -2 -4 -8 2 4 -2 2 0 -3 16 13 -7 -14 -21 -12 4 -11 3 -8 

48 48 -631 -1.689 -447 -1.884 114 -342 -306 -648 -856 -1.340 -2.196 -1.048 -645 -1.693 -2.246 -2.291 -5.037 500 -4.537 
13,91% 37,23% 9,85% 41,53% -2,51% 7,54% 6,74% 14,28% 18,87% 29,53% 48,40% 23,10% 14,22% 37,32% 49,50% 50,50% 111,02% -11,02% 100,00%

7 -68 -98 -35 -42 -33 -23 -17 -40 -28 -105 -133 -78 -25 -103 -129 -147 -269 -7 -276 
24,64% 35,51% 12,68% 15,22% 11,96% 8,33% 6,16% 14,49% 10,14% 38,04% 48,19% 28,26% 9,06% 37,32% 46,74% 53,26% 97,46% 2,54% 100,00%

11 -224 -548 -88 -372 -45 -61 -97 -158 -155 -327 -482 -270 -367 -637 -486 -791 -1.337 60 -1.277 
17,54% 42,91% 6,89% 29,13% 3,52% 4,78% 7,60% 12,37% 12,14% 25,61% 37,74% 21,14% 28,74% 49,88% 38,06% 61,94% 104,70% -4,70% 100,00%

3 -149 -798 -104 -965 -45 -128 -67 -195 -476 -620 -1.096 -377 -393 -770 -981 -1.080 -2.084 23 -2.061 
7,23% 38,72% 5,05% 46,82% 2,18% 6,21% 3,25% 9,46% 23,10% 30,08% 53,18% 18,29% 19,07% 37,36% 47,60% 52,40% 101,12% -1,12% 100,00%

27 -190 -245 -220 -505 237 -130 -125 -255 -197 -288 -485 -323 140 -183 -650 -273 -1.347 424 -923 
20,59% 26,54% 23,84% 54,71% -25,68% 14,08% 13,54% 27,63% 21,34% 31,20% 52,55% 34,99% -15,17% 19,83% 70,42% 29,58% 145,94% -45,94% 100,00%

48 -631 -1.689 -447 -1.884 114 -342 -306 -648 -856 -1.340 -2.196 -1.048 -645 -1.693 -2.246 -2.291 -5.037 500 -4.537 
13,91% 37,23% 9,85% 41,53% -2,51% 7,54% 6,74% 14,28% 18,87% 29,53% 48,40% 23,10% 14,22% 37,32% 49,50% 50,50% 111,02% -11,02% 100,00%

NACIONALIDADSEXOSECTORES < 25 25 - 44 > 44

VINALOPO-VEGA BAJA

ALTO VINALOPO

MEDIO VINALOPO

BAIX VINALOPO

VEGA BAJA

04.-INFORMES DATOS COMPARADOS
DIF MAYO-MAYO DESEMPLEO 


